A.P. N.: 04-041-01

Escrow No .:

06-07-0097TV

R.P.T.T.:

\$97.50

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

George J. Nolan PO Box 97693 Las Vegas, NV 89193 FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST_OF

First American 2006 JUL 21 AM 10 21

> LINCOLH COUNTY RECORDED FEE 1600 TOT SEP OF LESLIE BOUCHER

228,2539

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That: Edwin L. Kane, an unmarried man

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to George J. Nolan, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Clark State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, rights of way and Easement now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

Witness my hand(s) this 17 day of J. Edwin L. Kane	- 2000
State of NEVADA } State of Clark }	
On The Undersigned, personally appeare Edwin L. Kane	d
personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to this instrument and	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged that he/she/they executed it.
	Time man
	Tanna VanRy
	NAME (TYPED OR PRINTED)
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark DIANA M JONES Appl. No. 05-98313-1 My Appl. Expires June 14, 2009	Diana m Biles

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M.; THENCE RUNNING DUE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 910 FT. MORE OR LESS TO THE WEST LINE OF MAIN STREET AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1, BLOCK 46, ALAMO TOWNSITE ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY; RUNNING THENCE N. 1°23' W. ALONG THE WEST SIDE OF SAID MAIN STREET AND THE PROJECTION THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 800 FT. TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING N. 1°23' W., ALONG THE WEST SIDE OF SAID MAIN STREET AND THE PROJECTION THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 100 FT.; THENCE DUE WEST A DISTANCE OF 200 FT.; THENCE S. 1°23' E. A DISTANCE OF 103.78 FT.; THENCE N. 88°37' E., A DISTANCE OF 200 FT. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL THAT PORTION TRANSFERRED PURSUANT TO A GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED RECORDED MAY 22, 1975 AS DOCUMENT NO. 56731 IN BOOK 14, PAGE 343, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

NOTE: LEGAL DESCRIPTION APPEARED IN DOCUMENT RECORDED AUGUST 28, 2000 IN BOOK 150, PAGE 215 AS FILE 115070

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	ECLARATION OF VALUE			. (m/a	
FO.	R RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE OF	NLY	Document/Instrument#_ Book: 7.\9	<u>176885</u>	2
		1	Date of Recording:		299
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):	1	Notes:	<u> </u>	
	04-041-01				
2.	c) ☐ Condo/Townhouse d) ☐ 2-4 F e) ☐ Apartment Building f) ☐ Com	e Family Residenc Plex mercial/Industrial le Home	e C		\
	i) Li Guilei			1	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	of property)	\$25,000.00 \$ \$25,000.00 \$ 97.50		
4 . a)	If Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.09 b) Explain Reason for Exemption:	0, Section:			
b)	Partial Interest: Percentage being transf	ferred: (DO			
NRS be Furt	undersigned declares and acknowledge 3 375.110, that the information provided is supported by documentation if called hermore, the disallowance of any claimed result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due provided the support of the tax due provided in the support of the tax due provided in the support of the tax due provided in the support of the suppo	s correct to the upon to subset of exemption, o	best of their information stantiate the information other determination	on and belief, and tion provided he	<i>can</i> rein.
	suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Soitional amount owed.	eller shall be jo	intly and severally li	able for any	
Sig	nature Grandane	Cap	acity CRANTO	R	
Sigi	nature	Cap	acity		
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BU	JYER (GRANTE	(REQUIRED)		
Add	t Name: FOUND KARL ross: 8613 Johns 1Ct. : Las Negas e:	Print Name: Address: F City: O State:	Congl No	193	
SOL	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR JTHWEST TITLE COMPANY North Buffalo Drive, Suite 110		QUIRED IF NOT THE V No.: 06-07-0097TV	SELLER OR BUY	ER)
	Vegas, NV 89145	Escrov	v Officer: Tamra Van	ıRy	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)